


TABLE 1.1

TEST PROGRAM ORGANIZATION

OPEN PATH FUGITIVE EMISSION MEASUREMENTS

TONAWANDA COKE CORPORATION

TONAWANDA, NEW YORK

Name

Rick Kennedy

Robert Kulvec

Gordon Reusing

Thomas Ferrara

KennethEng

Larry Sitzman

Dr. Ram Hashmonay

Mike Chase

Dr. Melanie Williams

Rod Robinson

Cary Secrest
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Orgallizatiollal Affiliatioll

Hodgson Russ Attorneys LLP

. Tonawanda Coke Corporation

Conestoga-Rovers & Associates

Conestoga-Rovers & Associates

USEP A Region 2

NYSDEC

ENVIRON

ENVIRON

National Physical Laboratory

National Physical Laboratory

EPA

Title

Outside Counsel for TCe

Facility Representative

Project Manager

Field Team Leader

USEP A Representative

NYSDEC Representative

Technical Consultant

OP-FIlR Team Leader

DIAL Project Manager

DIAL Team Leader

UV-DOAS Specialist

COlltact Il1fonnatioll

Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: rkennedy@hodgsonruss.com

Phone: (716) 876-6222

Phone: (519) 884-0510

greusing@craworld.com

Phone: (716) 297-6150
tferrara@craworld.com

Phone: (212) 637-4080

Phone: (716) 851-7130

Phone: (919) 616-6336

Ernail: rhashrnonay@environcorp.com

Phone: (919) 637-8204 cell

Ernail: mchase@environcorp.com

Phone: +44 208-943-6121

Ernail: Melanie.Williarns@npl.co.uk

Phone: +44 208-943-7146

Ernail: Rod.Robinson@npl.co.uk

Phone: (202) 564-8661

Email: secrest.cary@epa.gov
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TABLE 2.1

SUMMARY OF DIAL LOCATIONS AND PUSH RECORDS
TONAWANDA COKE CORPORATION

MAY 25-28, 2010

Location DateScanStartStop OvensFoundryFurnace (Indy)
Numbers 1

TimeTimePeriod24 hoursPushedChargedPushedCharged
1

25-May1-1010:5313:446
36
4
620

2
25-May12-2414:3219:047 3641

3
26-May27-4511:1215:557

36
3
542

4
26-May48-5616:4718:514 3311

5
27-May58-8210:4118:3812366864

5
28-May87-9510:2212:133 2310

6
28-May98-10013:0914:113363102

7
28-May102-11015:0116:414 4301

Notes: 1. Missing scan numbers are attributed to instrument checks, calibrations, and aborted runs.



TABLE 2.2

SUMMARY OF UV-DIAL SCANS

TONAWANDA COKE CORPORATIONMA Y 25-28, 2010

Scan

LocationLOSWSWDTotal SiteBkgrndProcess Area

m/s
degreeskg/hrkg/hrkg/hr

9

120.9279 <0.3(0.18)
27

3122108.95

28

312.519310.96

29

312.619711.05

40

313.720314.04

41

313.620512.71
42

313.821315.82
48

414.22178.05

49

414.12218.09
50

424.4216 <0.3(-0.98)
51

424.4216 <0.3(0.27)
52

423.6221 <0.3(-0.09)
53

433.92229.46

55

433.321510.38

56

43421611.86

73

534.22193.21

74

534.42223.19

75

533.82364.88

80

553.7220 0.3

81

554225 0.3

82

532.92255.03

98

613.62 5.53
99

612.610 7.37
100

611.441 6.82
102

71397.45

103

713.736.49

105

713.607.88

106

713.8-26.61

107

713.506.32

avg. 102-107

713.5226.95

108

713.712.95

composite 102-1081

71-
-9.9

110

714.13549.47

Average

9.20.36.6

SD

3.30.00.8

Note s : 1.Composite value is composed of the average of scans 102-107 plus scan 108. Only the composite value isincluded in the average.
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